
2010 Arkansas Razorbacks Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 43-21   Home: 29-9   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 1-2   SEC: 18-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 7 Zack Cox  . 4 2 9 59-59 238 67 102 14 1 9 48 145  . 6 0 9 34 4 37 0  . 5 0 5 1 0 11-12 24 101 12  . 9 1 2

25 Collin Kuhn  . 3 3 6 64-63 259 66 87 18 4 16 52 161  . 6 2 2 22 25 50 3  . 4 3 4 3 4 17-19 130 9 2  . 9 8 6

24 Brett Eibner  . 3 3 3 60-58 216 66 72 17 0 22 71 155  . 7 1 8 39 9 55 1  . 4 4 6 5 0 3-3 130 6 2  . 9 8 6

12 Bo Bigham  . 3 1 6 55-54 228 43 72 15 1 3 30 98  . 4 3 0 11 10 34 1  . 3 7 3 0 5 14-17 102 139 11  . 9 5 6

27 James McCann  . 2 8 6 59-58 213 32 61 6 0 9 34 94  . 4 4 1 18 12 28 4  . 3 7 3 1 5 3-5 461 45 3  . 9 9 4

 9 Monk Kreder  . 2 8 4 58-57 222 28 63 14 0 4 45 89  . 4 0 1 24 5 34 4  . 3 6 1 4 1 1-2 217 8 2  . 9 9 1

17 Andy Wilkins  . 2 8 1 63-62 235 49 66 14 1 15 69 127  . 5 4 0 44 5 44 0  . 3 9 7 6 0 4-5 360 65 10  . 9 7 7

18 Tim Carver  . 2 6 7 60-59 232 33 62 11 1 4 36 87  . 3 7 5 17 8 34 1  . 3 3 7 1 3 9-9 101 127 15  . 9 3 8

--------------------

20 Zac Russell  . 5 0 0 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

19 Tom Hauskey  . 3 5 7 15-5 28 5 10 3 0 1 8 16  . 5 7 1 2 1 9 0  . 4 1 9 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 Kyle Robinson  . 3 5 3 6-4 17 9 6 2 0 0 5 8  . 4 7 1 3 0 3 0  . 4 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

16 Travis Sample  . 3 2 1 42-38 137 18 44 8 1 3 21 63  . 4 6 0 11 2 22 2  . 3 7 7 1 0 1-4 35 3 2  . 9 5 0

 8 Derrick Bleeker  . 2 6 7 12-2 15 6 4 0 0 1 3 7  . 4 6 7 3 2 5 0  . 4 5 0 0 0 1-1 23 3 5  . 8 3 9

21 Kyle Atkins  . 2 1 4 27-3 14 7 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 1 4 2 0 8 0  . 2 9 4 1 0 5-6 3 0 0 1.000

 1 Matt Vinson  . 2 0 4 46-23 93 24 19 3 2 3 15 35  . 3 7 6 18 2 31 0  . 3 3 9 2 3 2-2 46 0 1  . 9 7 9

 5 Matt Reynolds  . 2 0 3 24-16 64 13 13 3 0 1 5 19  . 2 9 7 5 2 14 0  . 2 8 2 0 0 0-2 27 48 11  . 8 7 2

14 Jarrod McKinney  . 1 9 0 22-16 63 14 12 2 0 1 5 17  . 2 7 0 8 6 14 0  . 3 3 8 0 1 2-5 35 2 3  . 9 2 5

Totals  . 3 0 6 64 2276 481 697 130 11 92 449 1125  . 4 9 4 261 93 423 16  . 3 9 6 25 23 73-92 1724 629 87  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 5 3 64 2206 297 558 89 7 71 276 874  . 3 9 6 189 45 551 7  . 3 2 2 16 38 60-83 1676 605 54  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (521), Opp (474). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (43). CI - Team (1), Kreder, M. 1. IBB - Team (10), Cox, Z. 5,

Wilkins, A. 4, Carver, T. 1, Opp (3). Picked off - McCann, J. 3, Carver, T. 2, Cox, Z. 2, Vinson, M. 1, Eibner, B. 1, Kuhn,

C. 1, Atkins, K. 1, Wilkins, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

33 Drew Smyly  2 . 8 0 9-1 18 14 2 0/1 0 103.0 85 38 32 36 114 19 0 11  . 2 2 4 7 4 1 1 5

32 Mike Bolsinger  4 . 8 1 6-5 23 13 0 0/1 0 86.0 85 58 46 27 79 10 1 7  . 2 5 2 5 7 0 1 4

--------------------

48 Zack Hall  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0

35 Christian Kowalchuk  2 . 1 1 3-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 21.1 19 8 5 3 21 3 1 1  . 2 4 1 0 2 2 1 2

15 TJ Forrest  3 . 3 8 8-1 20 5 0 0/0 1 53.1 57 23 20 11 41 13 1 5  . 2 7 0 6 5 0 1 3

29 DJ Baxendale  3 . 5 8 0-2 29 3 0 0/1 7 60.1 62 26 24 18 44 5 0 6  . 2 7 3 1 5 0 3 5

47 Geoffrey Davenport  3 . 6 3 2-2 26 3 0 0/0 0 39.2 40 20 16 17 46 5 1 5  . 2 6 1 2 1 1 3 3

40 Jordan Pratt  3 . 7 6 3-1 24 0 0 0/1 2 40.2 37 18 17 18 50 7 1 5  . 2 4 0 5 4 0 1 4

34 Jeremy Heatley  4 . 0 1 5-0 23 1 0 0/0 2 42.2 37 22 19 16 47 3 0 6  . 2 3 0 7 4 0 1 2

24 Brett Eibner  4 . 3 4 3-5 15 11 0 0/0 1 58.0 65 34 28 11 56 11 1 10  . 2 7 3 3 8 0 1 2

13 Randall Fant  4 . 3 7 3-2 10 10 0 0/0 0 35.0 29 21 17 10 25 7 1 10  . 2 2 7 0 2 0 3 4

26 Jason Fuqua  4 . 5 0 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 12.0 16 6 6 4 10 3 0 4  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

45 Sam Murphy  6 . 8 7 1-2 7 3 0 0/0 0 18.1 19 14 14 13 14 3 0 0  . 2 7 9 3 2 0 0 4

39 Garrett Methvin 37.80 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 5 8 7 4 2 0 0 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 3 43-21 64 64 2 2/2 13 574.2 558 297 251 189 551 89 7 71  . 2 5 3 39 45 4 16 38

Opponents  6 . 8 1 21-43 64 64 1 3/2 13 558.2 697 481 423 261 423 130 11 92  . 3 0 6 61 93 10 25 23

PB - Team (3), McCann, J. 3, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (14), Smyly, D. 5, McCann, J. 4, Fant, R. 2, Murphy, S. 2,

Baxendale,DJ 1, Opp (12). SBA/ATT - McCann, J. (54-66), Smyly, D. (13-20), Bolsinger, M (11-15), Eibner, B. (6-9),

Baxendale,DJ (5-8), Kreder, M. (6-7), Forrest, TJ (4-6), Heatley, J. (4-6), Fant, R. (4-5), Davenport, G (5-5), Pratt, J.

(4-4), Fuqua, J. (1-2), Kowalchuk, C (2-2), Murphy, S. (1-1).



2010 Arkansas Razorbacks Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 DJ Baxendale 14 5 9 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

47 Geoffrey Davenport 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

15 TJ Forrest 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

34 Jeremy Heatley 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

13 Randall Fant 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

20 Zac Russell 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Sam Murphy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 Kyle Atkins 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Jason Fuqua 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

27 James McCann 509 461 45 3  . 9 9 4 3 54 12  . 8 1 8 3 0

 9 Monk Kreder 227 217 8 2  . 9 9 1 7 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 1

25 Collin Kuhn 141 130 9 2  . 9 8 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Brett Eibner 138 130 6 2  . 9 8 6 2 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

 1 Matt Vinson 47 46 0 1  . 9 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Andy Wilkins 435 360 65 10  . 9 7 7 36 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Drew Smyly 24 4 19 1  . 9 5 8 0 13 7  . 6 5 0 0 0

12 Bo Bigham 252 102 139 11  . 9 5 6 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Travis Sample 40 35 3 2  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Tim Carver 243 101 127 15  . 9 3 8 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Jarrod McKinney 40 35 2 3  . 9 2 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Zack Cox 137 24 101 12  . 9 1 2 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Matt Reynolds 86 27 48 11  . 8 7 2 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Jordan Pratt 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Derrick Bleeker 31 23 3 5  . 8 3 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Mike Bolsinger 22 1 16 5  . 7 7 3 1 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0

28 Kyle Robinson 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Tom Hauskey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Garrett Methvin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Christian Kowalchuk 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

48 Zack Hall 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2440 1724 629 87  . 9 6 4 49 60 23  . 7 2 3 3 1

Opponents 2335 1676 605 54  . 9 7 7 43 73 19  . 7 9 3 14 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20% of Games   1.0 IP/Game


